Government of duBai
duBai courtS

duBai firSt inStance court 

announcement by publication
in case no. 11 / 2026 / 422 - minor civil 

Considered in: ninth case management office no. 412 
Subject of case: Claiming to oblige the Defendant to pay an amount
of (178,015 AED) only one hundred seventy-eight thousand and fifteen
dirhams, fees, expenses, lawyer's fees, and interest at a rate of 6% from
the date of maturity until full payment and including the judgment with
expedited execution without bail. 
Plaintiff: ayesha fatima Sundarraj devadass
Address: Emirates - Dubai Emirate - Al Khabaisi - Deira - Dubai - Al Moheiri
Plaza Building - Apartment 201 - 0561709019
Desired Notification: 1- abhishek Suvendra poojary,
Capacity: Defendant
Subject of notification: A case has been filed against you, and its subject
is claiming to oblige the Defendant to pay an amount of (178,015 AED)
only one hundred seventy-eight thousand and fifteen dirhams, fees,
expenses, lawyer's fees, and interest at a rate of 6% from the date of
maturity until full payment and including the judgment with expedited
execution without bail.
A hearing has been scheduled for it on Thursday, corresponding to 
05-03-2026, at 09:00 AM in the remote litigation hall &BUILDING_DESC,

[...]

in lawsuit no. 18/2026/15 - partial real estate
Deliberated in The Sixth Lawsuit Management Circuit No. 405
The Subject Matter of The Lawsuit: A lawsuit requesting a judgment
obligating the Defendants, jointly and severally, to pay the plaintiff the
amount of AED 930,000 (Nine Hundred and Thirty Thousand Emirati
Dirhams), being the value of the deposit under the contract, which is the
subject matter of the lawsuit.
Together with the accrued interest at 9% and all fees, costs, and expenses.
Plaintiff jouslin chibli Khairallah
Address: Emirate of Dubai – Bur Dubai – Business Bay – Al Abraj Street –

[...]

juStin maXWell WhitehouSe – as (Defendant)
The Subject Matter of the Notice: A lawsuit has been filed against you, the
subject matter of which is A lawsuit requesting a judgment obligating the
Defendants, jointly and severally, to pay the plaintiff the amount of AED
930,000 (Nine Hundred and Thirty Thousand Emirati Dirhams), being the value
of the deposit under the contract, which is the subject matter of the lawsuit.
Together with the accrued interest at 9% and all fees, costs, and expenses.
A Hearing has been scheduled for Monday, March 09, 2026, at 09:00 AM

[...]

Whereas, Mediclinic Parkview Hospital L.L.C. has filed a lawsuit
against you, and the case has been registered and a hearing
date has been scheduled.

The Claimant requests the Court to:
1. Order the Defendants, jointly and severally, to pay the amount
of AED 56,719.20 (Fifty-Six Thousand Seven Hundred Nineteen
Dirhams and Twenty Fils).
2. Order the Defendants to pay legal interest at the rate of 12%
per annum from the due date 06/09/2022 until full settlement.
3. Order the Defendants to pay court fees, expenses, and legal
costs.

A hearing has been scheduled for Wednesday, 04/03/2026 at